DRAFT 23 October 2014
February 2015
EPS 9188-5
Technical Data
MTL Fieldbus Networks
Measurement Technology Limited,
Great Marlings, Butterfield, Luton
Beds, LU2 8DL, UK.

dissipate any induced surge currents. See the Accessories section below. A full technical datasheet for the FS32 is available
from the MTL website.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO DESCRIPTION
9188-CA-Px Carrier, unpopulated
9191-FP 4-segment power module: 28V, 250mA
9192-FP 4-segment power module: 19V, 250mA, for Ex ic spur applications
9197-BLK Alarm blanking module (used in any empty power module position to defeat the carrier alarm)
9188-21-Px 4 segment system with 9188-CA-Px carrier, 2 x 9191-FP and 4 x 9197-BLK
9188-41-Px 4 segment system with 9188-CA-Px carrier, 3 x 9191-FP and 3 x 9197-BLK
9188-61-Px 8 segment system with 9188-CA-Px carrier, 4 x 9191-FP and 2 x 9197-BLK
9188-91-Px 8 segment system with 9188-CA-Px carrier and 6 x 9191-FP
9188-22-Px 4 segment system with 9188-CA-Px carrier, 2 x 9192-FP and 4 x 9197-BLK
9188-42-Px 4 segment system with 9188-CA-Px carrier, 3 x 9192-FP and 3 x 9197-BLK
9188-62-Px 8 segment system with 9188-CA-Px carrier, 4 x 9192-FP and 2 x 9197-BLK
9188-92-Px 8 segment system with 9188-CA-Px carrier and 6 x 9192-FP
x = S or C
S = Pluggable Screw Terminal Connectors
C = Pluggable Spring Clamp Connectors
Add - CC to above part numbers for Conformally Coated version for installations in corrosive environments